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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1860
ANSWERED ON:17.07.2009
CONSTRUCTION OF DDA FLATS
Bapurao Shri Khatgaonkar Patil Bhaskarrao;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Nahata Smt. P. Jaya Prada;Yaskhi Shri Madhu Goud

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Delhi Development Authority (DDA) proposes to construct 65,000 houses in the Capital during the next four years under various categories; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, location and category-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI SAUGATA ROY )

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): DDA has informed that housing projects in various parts of the city in categories such as HIG, MIG, LIG & EWS are being planned to construct over 66,000 houses between the year 2009-10 to 2014-15 as per details given below:

HIG      8373

MIG      2929

LIG     26666

EWS     28508

 66,476

The above houses are to be built in various places such as in Molar Bund, Jasola, Kondli, Mukherji Nagar, Motia Khan, Ashok Nagar, Kalyan Vihar, Narela, Pitampura, Vasant Kunj, Sultangarhi, Kilokri, Rohini, Dwarka etc.
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